
Subject: Confirmation - Tuesday - APRIL 23rd, 2019
From: san CSI <sancsi@lacity.org>
Date: 4/23/19, 7:31 AM
To: "Jose P. Garcia" <jose.garcia@lacity.org>, "Lee, Ronald"
<ron.lee@lacity.org>, Russell Zamora <russell.zamora@lacity.org>, Richard
Santa Maria <richard.santamaria@lacity.org>, Bruce Reed
<bruce.reed@lacity.org>, Roger Duarte <roger.duarte@lacity.org>, Frederick
Moody <frederick.moody@lacity.org>, Victor Magana
<victor.magana@lacity.org>, Arthur Hall <Arthur.Hall@lacity.org>, Jose Vega
<jose.vega@lacity.org>, Juanita Bell <juanita.bell@lacity.org>, Gabriel Miranda
<gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>, Gonzalo Barriga <gonzalo.barriga@lacity.org>,
Joseph Fortaleza <joseph.fortaleza@lacity.org>, Steven Pedersen
<steven.pedersen@lacity.org>, Howard Wong <howard.wong@lacity.org>, Eric
Lee <eric.y.lee@lacity.org>, Katrina Montgomery
<katrina.montgomery@lacity.org>, Adam Smith <adam.j.smith@lacity.org>,
Carolyn Cook <carolyn.cook@lacity.org>, Salvador Rosales
<salvador.rosales@lacity.org>, Anthony Walker <anthony.walker@lacity.org>,
Danielle Maldonado <danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>, Philip Pedrosa
<philip.pedrosa@lacity.org>, Domingo Orosco <domingo.orosco@lacity.org>,
Pawan Verma <pawan.verma@lacity.org>, Nekpen Aimiuwu
<nekpen.aimiuwu@lacity.org>, Noy Valderama <noy.valderama@lacity.org>
CC: Angel Ibarra <angel.ibarra@lacity.org>, Josselyne Hernandez
<josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org>, Diana Gonzalez
<diana.gonzalez@lacity.org>, Maria Serrano <maria.serrano@lacity.org>,
Bladimir Campos <bladimir.campos@lacity.org>, Cecelia Shackelford
<renee.shackelford@lacity.org>, Janice Murray <janice.murray@lacity.org>,
Sarah Washington <sarah.washington@lacity.org>, Sarah Bell
<Sarah.Bell@lacity.org>, Katrena Barrera <katrena.barrera@lacity.org>, Leon Ho
<leon.ho@lacity.org>, Jonelle Gardea <jonelle.gardea@lacity.org>, Esteban
Osorio <esteban.osorio@lacity.org>, Brandi Cruz <brandi.cruz@lacity.org>,
Anthony Anderson <Anthony.E.Anderson@lacity.org>, Victor Hinderliter
<vhinderliter@lahsa.org>, Donald Holt <dholt@lahsa.org>, MONIQUE
CONTRERAS <38228@lapd.lacity.org>, "Sgt. Adrian Maxwell"
<32387@lapd.online>, JERALD CASE <36032@lapd.online>, Seguenas
<33808@lapd.online>, MARYA MASON <34418@lapd.lacity.org>, Matthew
Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>, Marco Ramirez <40604@lapd.online>,
Emada Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>, 37991@lapd.online, Reiner Reich Bolor
<41517@lapd.online>, 41087@lapd.online, 33465@lapd.online

Good morning, 

Please find CONFIRMATION attached for Tuesday - APRIL 23rd, 2019

**4 WPD teams requested - Single day posting**

Confirmation - Tuesday - APRIL 23rd, 2019

1 of 4 7/20/19, 9:08 AM



HE/ID Confirmation Sheet
Tuesday, April 23rd @ 8:30 A.M.
The locations listed below have been CONFIRMED for Clean-Up. We are requesting 4 WPD crews 
and 5 CSLA Service Teams. CSG staff will confirm locations with LAPD. Please contact your 
supervisor if you have any questions.
* HE - Homeless Encampments
* ID- Illegal Dumping

Team 1- CD 4: Northeast Division
Ground Crew & Kubota SR tickets

1 190411005 1500 N LYMAN PL, 90027 PROSPECT AVE HOLLYWOOD BLVD
SIDEWALK/STREET 1-1.5 hrs. 3 HE, tents, tarps, shopping carts, trash 
NORTHEAST
2 190411006 4747 HOLLYWOOD BLVD, 90027 N NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE N VERMONT 
AVE SIDEWALK/STREET 2.5-3.0 hrs. 3+ HE’s. More HE’s in pedestrian tunnel, but tunnel 
was locked. Bulkys also in tunnel NORTHEAST
3 190311009 3044 W RIVERSIDE DR, 90039 5 FWY HYPERION AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 0.5 hrs. 1 HE, Mobile, shopping carts. 
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature NORTHEAST
4 190315003 4385 W SUNSET BLVD, 90029 HOOVER ST VIRGIL PL.
SIDEWALK/STREET 0.5-1.0 hrs.1 HE, tents, tarps, shopping carts, trash 
NORTHEAST
5 190327011 1777 N VERMONT AVE, 90027 PROSPECT AVE FRANKLIN AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 0.5 hr. 1 HE, mobile, tarps, shopping carts, trash 
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature NORTHEAST
6 190327012 4639 W PROSPECT AVE, 90027 VERMONT AVE RODNEY DR.
SIDEWALK/STREET 0.5-1.0 hrs. 1 HE, tents, tarps
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature NORTHEAST
7 190408006 2746 RIVERSIDE DRIVE GLENDALE BLVD FLETCHER DR.
SIDEWALK/STREET 0.5-1.0 hrs. 1 HE, tents, tarps
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature NORTHEAST

Team 2- CD 5& 10: West Los Angeles Division
Ground Crew & Kubota SR tickets

1 CD10
190125008 2645 S LA CIENEGA AVE, 90034 S LA CIENEGA BLVD HARGIS ST.
SIDEWALK/STREET 1.0 hrs.1 HE mobile, attachments, shopping carts, tarp, trash
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature WEST LOS ANGELES
2 190306018 1778 MIDVALE AVE, 90024 MASSACHUSETTS AVE SANTA MONICA 
BLVD SIDEWALK/STREET 2.0 hrs. 3 HE’s tent, bulky items(cart), trash, tarps
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature WEST LOS ANGELES
3 190107022 1544 COTNER AVE, 90025 MASSACHUSETTS AVE 405 FREEWAY
SIDEWALK/STREET 2.5-3.0 hrs. 4 HE’s tent, bulky items(cart, boards, basketball hoop), 
trash, tarps WEST LOS ANGELES

Team 3- CD 13: Rampart Division
Ground Crew & Kubota SR tickets

1 190118006 426 N VIRGIL AVE, 90004 OAKWOOD AVE MIDDLEBURY ST.
SIDEWALK/STREET 1-1.5 hrs. 1 Large and 1 Small HE present
Kubota needed RAMPART
2 181212005 VIRGIL AVE AT HOLLYWOOD FWY, 90004 MIDDLEBURY ST OAKWOOD 
AVE. SIDEWALK/STREET 1-1.5 hrs 1 small HE
NOTE: cleanup time included in loation #1 RAMPART
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3 190410005 124 N PARK VIEW ST, 90026 BEVERLY BLVD. COUNCIL ST.
SIDEWALK/STREET 2.0-2.5 hrs. 6 HE’s Present mixed in with an illegal dump
RAMPART
4 190221003 4118 W MELROSE AVE, 90029 MADISON AVE N VERMONT AVE
SIDEWALK/STREET 1.0-1.5 hrs. 4 small HE’s Present RAMPART
5 190304025 4160 W CLINTON ST, 90004 BERENDO ST NEW HAMPSHIRE 
AVE SIDEWALK/STREET 1.5-2.0 hrs. 2 HE’s present
Kubota needed RAMPART

Team El Pueblo: A Bridge Home
Ground Crew & Kubota SR tickets
181106001 540 N LOS ANGELES ST, 90012 ALAMEDA ALISO ST

SIDEWALK/STREET ABH El Pueblo - Keep open for 90 days cleaning is done every Tuesday
CENTRAL
1 190123001 1141 W OLYMPIC BLVD, 90015 GEORGIA BLAINE SIDEWALK/STREET
1.0-1.5 hrs. 4 small HE’s Present
Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature CENTRAL

OHS - Central Division 
Ground Crew & Kubota SR tickets

1 190124003 T2A: Central (5th to 6th)
T2A: Ceres (5th to 6th) PLEASE DO NOT CLOSE AUTHORIZATION
Expanded Skidrow Concentrated Clean up. 
T2A Central (5th to 6th)
6.0 hrs 
12 HE’s mostly mid-size tents
T2A Ceres (5th to 6th) 
ZERO HE’s Present 

CENTRAL

Team 4 - CD 7: General Street/Alley Maintenance 
Ground Crew & Kubota SR tickets

1 Illegal Dump "Priority" GLENOAKS BLVD at OSBORNE ST-MONTAGUE, 91040
Sidewalk/Street Bulky items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash 

bags 1-1336058291
2 Illegal Dump 12913 N SAN FERNANDO ROAD, 91342 Alley Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1332364521
3 Illegal Dump 13618 W HUBBARD ST, 91342 Sidewalk/Street Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1330631342
4 Illegal Dump 13361 W PAXTON ST, 91331 Sidewalk/Street Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1333516321
5 Illegal Dump 13306 W JUDD ST, 91331 Alley Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1330020591
6 Illegal Dump 13160 W FILMORE ST, 91331 Alley Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags, shopping cart full of concrete
1-1330707591
7 Illegal Dump 12933 W FOOTHILL BLVD, 91342 Alley Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1331614981
8 Illegal Dump 11329 N WOODCOCK AVE, 91331 Sidewalk/Street Loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1333976281
9 Illegal Dump 12478 W CLARETTA ST, 91331 Alley Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags, tires 1-1331459231
10 Illegal Dump 12681 N COMETA AVE, 91340 Sidewalk/Street Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags, tires 1-1334027231

Team 5 - CD 2: General Street/Alley Maintenance 
Ground Crew & Kubota

1 Illegal Dump 13654 W BASSETT ST, 91405 Sidewalk/Street Bulky items, loose 
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miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1333620521, 1-1333620931
2 Illegal Dump WOODMAN AVE AT BASSETT ST, 91405 Sidewalk/Street Bulky 
items, loose miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1331458181 
3 Illegal Dump 6030 N WOODMAN AVE, 91401 Sidewalk/Street Loosd 
miscellaneous/debris, tires 1-1333836251
4 Illegal Dump 13358 W MARTHA ST, 91401 Sidewalk/Street Bulky items, loose 
miscellaneous/debris, cardboard/boxes, trash bags 1-1333178001, 1-1333176501
5 Illegal Dump 7216 N KATHERINE AVE, 91405 Sidewalk/Street Loose 
miscellaneous/debris, shopping carts 1-1332064971
6 Illegal Dump 7514-7570 WOODMAN PL Sidewalk/Street Sweep
7 Illegal Dump 6743- 6798 ATOLL AVE Alley Sweep
8 Illegal Dump 10820-10999 OXNARD ST Alley Sweep
9 Illegal Dump 6700-6850 LAURELGROVE AVE Alley Sweep
10 Illegal Dump 10615-10730 OXNARD ST Sidewalk/Street Sweep
LA Sanitation and Environment
Clean Streets Los Angeles Team
<https://static1.squarespace.com/static/56cb4f1cd210b842c7217732
/t/5807e150f7e0abd4e55bf38f/1476911447576/?format=1000w>

Public Works Building 

1149 S Broadway-5th Floor
(213) 485-3112
(213) 847-2997
sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>  

EQP CSLA Washington District Yard 
2649 E Washington Blvd, L.A. CA 90021

(213) 473-7400

(213) 473-7415

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>

Attachments:

Final Confirmation Sheet - Conf Sheet 4_23.pdf 136 kB

Confirmation - Tuesday - APRIL 23rd, 2019

4 of 4 7/20/19, 9:08 AM


